v1.9 / Modification rights reserved EE870
The modular E+E CO2 transmitter EE870 is designed for
easy integration into OEM equipment for demanding
applications. EE870 consists of a CO2 sensing probe, a
conversion board and a connection cable.
The interchangeable CO2 probe incorporates the dual
wavelength NDIR CO2 sensor, which compensates for
ageing effects, is highly insensitive to pollution and offers

Fast flash = Error
Scope of Supply
- EE871 probe according to ordering guide
- Test report according to DIN EN10204 - 2.2 for EE871
- Conversion board HA011014
- Connecting cable HA0108xx
- Operation manual
- Test report according to DIN EN10204 - 2.2 for conversion board
*  Very important:
 for failure-free operation and performance
according to the specs the supply GND and the
measurement GND must be wired separately.
 237
v1.9 / Modification rights reserved EE870
Support Literature
Accessories (see data sheet “Accessories”)
Replacement probe EE871-HRxJ2 see data sheet EE871
Cable M12 - flying leads (1 m (39.37") / 2 m (78.74") / 5 m (196.85") / 10 m (393.70"))  HA010809/10/11/12
Mounting flange for probe HA010212
Radiation shield HA010507
PTFE Filter cap HA010116
H2O2 Filter cap HA010122
Protection cap for the M12 cable socket HA010781
Protection cap for the M12 probe plug HA010782
EE870-HR2000KL500
CO2 range: 0...2000 ppm
Filter cap: PTFE
Cable length: 5 m
EE870-HR5F12
CO2 range: 0...5 %
Filter cap: H2O2
Cable length: 1 m
Ordering Example
Operation outdoors
For outdoor applications, the probe of EE870 must be used with the radiation shield order no. HA010507,
which protects the device against rain, snow, ice, and solar radiation. The convertor board must protected IP65
(NEMA4) or better.
94
44
17
4
Ø105
122
W
20
Ø
5
EE871 with
radiation shield
Ordering Guide
EE870
CO2 range
0...2000 ppm HR2000
0...5000 ppm HR5000
0...10,000 ppm HR1
0...3 % HR3
0...5 % HR5
Filter cap PTFE no code
H2O2 F12
Cable length
1 m no code
2 m KL200
5 m KL500
10 m KL1000
 238